RM P10-1594 (Modified) **RECORDATION** Docket No. 05-06-2002 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) LI. J368 TRADEM 13914.+ Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 102079572 Juliu Journells or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ie: Jumpking, Inc. Name: ICON IP, INC. 04-23-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58 Internal Address: Street Address: 1500 South 1000 West Association Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Logan State: UT ZIP: 84321 Utah ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other \_\_\_\_ 🗌 Yes 🛛 No ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: April 18, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,373,621 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan W. Richards 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 60 East South Temple City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/03/2002 DBYRNE 00000037 2373621 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  $_{\text{April}}$  23 $_{2002}$ Jonathan W. Richards Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0924

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS JUMPKING, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 4010 Distribution Drive, Suite 200, Garland, Texas 75041 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following trademarks ("Trademarks"):

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	JUMPKING	466,160	11/21/1996
Benelux	JUMPKING	562,257	11/21/1996
United Kingdom	JUMPKING	2,002,282	11/10/1994
France	JUMPKING	94543361	11/04/1994
Mexico	JUMPKING	500,723	08/09/1985
United States	CONTOUR DURAFORM	2,373,621	08/01/2000

WHEREAS, ICON IP, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 1500 South 1000 West, Logan, Utah 84321 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for past and/or future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for past and/or future infringement thereof.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, effective as of April 8, 2002.

SIGNED on this the 18th day of April, 2002.

Assignor:

JUMPKING, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Brad H. Bearnson, Secretary

Assignee:

ICON IP, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

Brad H. Bearnson, Secretary

G:\DATA\WPDOCS\PCS\ICON\ASSIGNMENT TM JUMPKING 041502.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0925 STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF CACHE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared BRAD H. BEARNSON, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said JUMPKING, INC., a Utah corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 18th day of April, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Utah

Notary Public
MARY LYNN HATHAWAY

1082 East, Hwy. 101
Hyrum, UT 84319
My Commission Expires
February 17, 2004
State of Utah

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF CACHE.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared BRAD H. BEARNSON, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said ICON IP, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 19th day of April, 2002.

OTARY UBLIC, State of Utah

Notary Public
MARY LYNN HATHAWAY
1082 East, Hwy. 101
Hyrum, UT 84319
Wy Commission Expires
February 17, 2004
State of Utah

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 04/23/2002